1
POWERFUL SOLUTIONS.  GLOBAL FORCE.
Instruction Sheet
High Tonnage Hydraulic Cylinders
HCL-Series
L4176 Rev. D 01/21
Table of Contents:
    Section Page

Thread Depth
Number of
Holes
Angle From
Coupler
U V Z
in mm mm in mm
HCL-50 4.13 105 M8 x 1.25 0.39 10 2 90°
HCL-100 5.91 150 M12 x 1.75 0.67 17 2 90°
HCL-150 7.28 185 M12 x 1.75 0.87 22 2 90°
HCL-200 8.46 215 M12 x 1.75 0.87 22 3 60°
HCL-250 9.65 245 M12 x 1.75 0.87 22 3 60°
HCL-300 10.24 260 M16 x 2 0.98 25 3 60°
HCL-400 11.81 300 M16 x 2 0.98 25 3 60°
HCL-500 13.39 340 M24 x 3 1.42 36 3 60°
HCL-600 14.57 370 M24 x 3 1.42 36 3 60°
HCL-800 17.32 440 M24 x 3 1.42 36 3 60°
HCL-1000 19.69 500 M24 x 3 1.42 36 3 60°
Refer to Figure 7 for dimensions graphic.
11.3  Base Mounting Hole Information, HCL-Series
12
11.4  Specifications, HCL-Series
Cylinder Model
Number
Stroke Cylinder
Class Maximum Capacity Effective Area Oil Capacity Weight
in mm US Ton Tonnes kN in2 cm2 in3 cm3 lb Kg
HCL-502 1.97 50 50 62 56 550 12.17 78.5 23.96 393 37 17
HCL-504 3.94 100 50 62 56 550 12.17 78.5 47.93 785 48 22
HCL-506 5.91 150 50 62 56 550 12.17 78.5 71.89 1178 60 27
HCL-508 7.87 200 50 62 56 550 12.17 78.5 95.86 1571 71 32
HCL-5010 9.84 250 50 62 56 550 12.17 78.5 119.82 1963 83 38
HCL-5012 11.81 300 50 62 56 550 12.17 78.5 143.78 2356 94 43
HCL-1002 1.97 50 100 113 102 1002 22.19 143.1 43.67 716 77 35
HCL-1004 3.94 100 100 113 102 1002 22.19 143.1 87.35 1431 98 44
HCL-1006 5.91 150 100 113 102 1002 22.19 143.1 131.02 2147 118 54
HCL-1008 7.87 200 100 113 102 1002 22.19 143.1 174.70 2863 139 63
HCL-10010 9.84 250 100 113 102 1002 22.19 143.1 218.37 3578 160 73
HCL-10012 11.81 300 100 113 102 1002 22.19 143.1 262.05 4294 181 82
HCL-1502 1.97 50 150 168 153 1497 33.14 213.8 65.24 1069 130 59
HCL-1504 3.94 100 150 168 153 1497 33.14 213.8 130.48 2138 161 73
HCL-1506 5.91 150 150 168 153 1497 33.14 213.8 195.73 3207 192 87
HCL-1508 7.87 200 150 168 153 1497 33.14 213.8 260.97 4276 224 102
HCL-15010 9.84 250 150 168 153 1497 33.14 213.8 326.21 5346 255 116
HCL-15012 11.81 300 150 168 153 1497 33.14 213.8 391.45 6415 287 130
HCL-2002 1.97 50 200 223 202 1985 43.95 283.5 86.51 1418 188 85
HCL-2004 3.94 100 200 223 202 1985 43.95 283.5 173.02 2835 231 105
HCL-2006 5.91 150 200 223 202 1985 43.95 283.5 259.53 4253 273 124
HCL-2008 7.87 200 200 223 202 1985 43.95 283.5 346.04 5671 316 143
HCL-20010 9.84 250 200 223 202 1985 43.95 283.5 432.55 7088 358 163
HCL-20012 11.81 300 200 223 202 1985 43.95 283.5 519.06 8506 401 182
HCL-2502 1.97 50 250 286 259 2541 56.27 363.1 110.77 1815 262 119
HCL-2504 3.94 100 250 286 259 2541 56.27 363.1 221.55 3631 316 143
HCL-2506 5.91 150 250 286 259 2541 56.27 363.1 332.32 5446 369 167
HCL-2508 7.87 200 250 286 259 2541 56.27 363.1 443.09 7261 422 192
HCL-25010 9.84 250 250 286 259 2541 56.27 363.1 553.87 9076 476 216
HCL-25012 11.81 300 250 286 259 2541 56.27 363.1 664.64 10892 529 240
HCL-3002 1.97 50 300 341 310 3036 67.23 433.7 132.34 2169 348 158
HCL-3004 3.94 100 300 341 310 3036 67.23 433.7 264.68 4337 411 186
HCL-3006 5.91 150 300 341 310 3036 67.23 433.7 397.02 6506 474 215
HCL-3008 7.87 200 300 341 310 3036 67.23 433.7 529.36 8675 537 244
HCL-30010 9.84 250 300 341 310 3036 67.23 433.7 661.71 10843 601 272
HCL-30012 11.81 300 300 341 310 3036 67.23 433.7 794.05 13012 664 301
HCL-4002 1.97 50 400 450 409 4008 88,75 572.6 174.70 2863 520 236
HCL-4004 3.94 100 400 450 409 4008 88,75 572.6 349.39 5726 603 274
HCL-4006 5.91 150 400 450 409 4008 88,75 572.6 524.09 8588 686 311
HCL-4008 7.87 200 400 450 409 4008 88,75 572.6 698.79 11451 770 349
HCL-40010 9.84 250 400 450 409 4008 88,75 572.6 873.49 14314 853 387
HCL-40012 11.81 300 400 450 409 4008 88,75 572.6 1048.18 17177 936 425
HCL-5002 1.97 50 500 575 522 5114 113.25 730.6 222.92 3653 751 341
HCL-5004 3.94 100 500 575 522 5114 113.25 730.6 445.85 7306 860 390
HCL-5006 5.91 150 500 575 522 5114 113.25 730.6 668.77 10959 968 439
HCL-5008 7.87 200 500 575 522 5114 113.25 730.6 891.70 14612 1077 489
HCL-50010 9.84 250 500 575 522 5114 113.25 730.6 1114.62 18265 1186 538
HCL-50012 11.81 300 500 575 522 5114 113.25 730.6 1337.55 21918 1294 587
HCL-6002 1.97 50 600 673 611 5987 132.57 855.3 260.97 4276 942 427
HCL-6004 3.94 100 600 673 611 5987 132.57 855.3 521.94 8553 1067 484
HCL-6006 5.91 150 600 673 611 5987 132.57 855.3 782.90 12829 1193 541
HCL-6008 7.87 200 600 673 611 5987 132.57 855.3 1043.87 17106 1319 598
HCL-60010 9.84 250 600 673 611 5987 132.57 855.3 1304.84 21382 1444 655
HCL-60012 11.81 300 600 673 611 5987 132.57 855.3 1565.81 25659 1570 712
HCL-8002 1.97 50 800 916 831 8149 180.44 1164.2 355.21 5,821 1472 668
HCL-8004 3.94 100 800 916 831 8149 180.44 1164.2 710.41 11642 1646 746
HCL-8006 5.91 150 800 916 831 8149 180.44 1164.2 1065.62 17462 1819 825
HCL-8008 7.87 200 800 916 831 8149 180.44 1164.2 1420.82 23283 1992 904
HCL-80010 9.84 250 800 916 831 8149 180.44 1164.2 1776.03 29104 2166 982
HCL-80012 11.81 300 800 916 831 8149 180.44 1164.2 2131.24 34925 2339 1061
HCL-10002 1.97 50 1000 1196 1085 10644 235.68 1520.5 463.94 7603 2115 959
HCL-10004 3.94 100 1000 1196 1085 10644 235.68 1520.5 927.88 15205 2335 1059
HCL-10006 5.91 150 1000 1196 1085 10644 235.68 1520.5 1391.83 22808 2556 1160
HCL-10008 7.87 200 1000 1196 1085 10644 235.68 1520.5 1855.77 30411 2777 1260
HCL-100010 9.84 250 1000 1196 1085 10644 235.68 1520.5 2319.71 38013 2998 1360
HCL-100012 11.81 300 1000 1196 1085 10644 235.68 1520.5 2783.65 45616 3219 1460
www.enerpac.comPOWERFUL SOLUTIONS.  GLOBAL FORCE.